



CITY OF CLOVIS  
**CONFORMED AND VALIDATED BID RESULT ON 03/22/2022**  
**CIP 22-01, Rubberized Cape Seal 2022**

CITY of CLOVIS

**PROJECT ENGINEER:**

Thomas K. Cheng, P.E.

**PROJECT LOCATION:**

Various locations within the City boundary

**PROJECT SCOPE OF WORK:**

The construction involves installation of 70,991± square yards of rubberized cape seal in various local streets in the City of Clovis. The rubberized cape seal involves an application of asphalt rubber chip seal and an application of Type II slurry seal at each location. The chip seal binder may contain 100% recycled California waste tires at a minimum of 15% (minimum 300 lbs. per ton) by weight in the asphalt binder. This project also involves installation of 255,689± square yards of Type II slurry seal to additional streets within the City boundary. See the scope of work in the Construction Specifications of the Rubberized Cape Seal 2022 ("Project").

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		American Asphalt South, Inc.		Pavement Coatings Company		American Pavement Systems, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
<b>Base Bid Items for Cape Seal</b>				<b>LOW BIDDER</b>							
1.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 64,000.41	\$ 64,000.41	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
2.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00
3.	Cal/OSHA Compliance	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
4.	Site Preparation	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
5.	Rubberized Cape Seal	70,991	SY	\$ 6.00	\$ 425,946.00	\$ 7.05	\$ 500,486.55	\$ 7.13	\$ 506,165.83	\$ 6.00	\$ 425,946.00
6.	Traffic Striping, Markings and Signage	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
Sub-total:				\$ 497,946.00		\$ 573,486.55		\$ 596,441.24		\$ 537,446.00	
<b>Base Bid Items for Slurry Seal</b>											
7.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 18,650.00	\$ 18,650.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
8.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 15,700.00	\$ 15,700.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00
9.	Cal/OSHA Compliance	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
10.	Site Preparation	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 14,200.00	\$ 14,200.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00
11.	Crack Sealing	1	LS	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 115,500.00	\$ 115,500.00	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 98,000.00
12.	Slurry Seal, Type II	230,014	SY	\$ 1.75	\$ 402,524.50	\$ 1.86	\$ 427,826.04	\$ 1.84	\$ 423,225.76	\$ 2.00	\$ 460,028.00
13.	Traffic Striping, Markings and Signage	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
Sub-total:				\$ 584,524.50		\$ 556,976.04		\$ 585,225.76		\$ 657,528.00	
<b>Slurry Seal at Renaissance Subdivision in Section S4</b>											
14.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
15.	Site Preparation	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
16.	Crack Sealing	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
17.	Slurry Seal, Type II	11,021	SY	\$ 1.75	\$ 19,286.75	\$ 1.86	\$ 20,499.06	\$ 1.84	\$ 20,278.64	\$ 2.00	\$ 22,042.00
18.	Traffic Striping, Markings and Signage	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00
Sub-total:				\$ 35,786.75		\$ 33,049.06		\$ 33,513.64		\$ 32,242.00	
<b>Slurry Seal at Country View Subdivision in Section S4</b>											
19.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
20.	Site Preparation	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
21.	Crack Sealing	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
22.	Slurry Seal, Type II	14,654	SY	\$ 1.75	\$ 25,644.50	\$ 1.86	\$ 27,256.44	\$ 1.84	\$ 26,963.36	\$ 2.00	\$ 29,308.00
23.	Traffic Striping, Markings and Signage	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00
Sub-total:				\$ 42,144.50		\$ 40,481.44		\$ 42,648.36		\$ 39,908.00	
<b>Total Base Amount</b>				<b>\$ 1,160,401.75</b>		<b>\$ 1,203,993.09</b>		<b>\$ 1,257,829.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,267,124.00</b>	



CITY OF CLOVIS  
**CONFORMED AND VALIDATED BID RESULT ON 03/22/2022**  
**CIP 22-01, Rubberized Cape Seal 2022**

CITY of CLOVIS

**PROJECT ENGINEER:**

Thomas K. Cheng, P.E.

**PROJECT LOCATION:**

Various locations within the City boundary

**PROJECT SCOPE OF WORK:**

The construction involves installation of 70,991± square yards of rubberized cape seal in various local streets in the City of Clovis. The rubberized cape seal involves an application of asphalt rubber chip seal and an application of Type II slurry seal at each location. The chip seal binder may contain 100% recycled California waste tires at a minimum of 15% (minimum 300 lbs. per ton) by weight in the asphalt binder. This project also involves installation of 255,689± square yards of Type II slurry seal to additional streets within the City boundary. See the scope of work in the Construction Specifications of the Rubberized Cape Seal 2022 ("Project").

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	VSS International, Inc.		Doolittle Construction LLC		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION				
<b>Base Bid Items for Cape Seal</b>											
1.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 13,605.00	\$ 13,605.00	\$ 24,494.97	\$ 24,494.97		\$ -		\$ -
2.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 20,685.53	\$ 20,685.53	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00		\$ -		\$ -
3.	Cal/OSHA Compliance	1	LS	\$ 2,337.50	\$ 2,337.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00		\$ -		\$ -
4.	Site Preparation	1	LS	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		\$ -		\$ -
5.	Rubberized Cape Seal	70,991	SY	\$ 7.60	\$ 539,531.60	\$ 8.00	\$ 567,928.00		\$ -		\$ -
6.	Traffic Striping, Markings and Signage	1	LS	\$ 5,340.37	\$ 5,340.37	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00		\$ -		\$ -
	Sub-total:				\$ 586,000.00		\$ 640,922.97		\$ -		\$ -
<b>Base Bid Items for Slurry Seal</b>											
7.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 13,605.00	\$ 13,605.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00		\$ -		\$ -
8.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 36,077.24	\$ 36,077.24	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00		\$ -		\$ -
9.	Cal/OSHA Compliance	1	LS	\$ 2,337.50	\$ 2,337.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00		\$ -		\$ -
10.	Site Preparation	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		\$ -		\$ -
11.	Crack Sealing	1	LS	\$ 87,740.00	\$ 87,740.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00		\$ -		\$ -
12.	Slurry Seal, Type II	230,014	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 460,028.00	\$ 2.12	\$ 487,629.68		\$ -		\$ -
13.	Traffic Striping, Markings and Signage	1	LS	\$ 6,332.26	\$ 6,332.26	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00		\$ -		\$ -
	Sub-total:				\$ 612,120.00		\$ 639,129.68		\$ -		\$ -
<b>Slurry Seal at Renaissance Subdivision in Section S4</b>											
14.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 4,684.00	\$ 4,684.00	\$ 729.30	\$ 729.30		\$ -		\$ -
15.	Site Preparation	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00		\$ -		\$ -
16.	Crack Sealing	1	LS	\$ 5,350.00	\$ 5,350.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 5,100.00		\$ -		\$ -
17.	Slurry Seal, Type II	11,021	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 22,042.00	\$ 2.33	\$ 25,678.93		\$ -		\$ -
18.	Traffic Striping, Markings and Signage	1	LS	\$ 3,424.00	\$ 3,424.00	\$ 3,264.00	\$ 3,264.00		\$ -		\$ -
	Sub-total:				\$ 36,000.00		\$ 36,272.23		\$ -		\$ -
<b>Slurry Seal at Country View Subdivision in Section S4</b>											
19.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 5,385.00	\$ 5,385.00	\$ 729.30	\$ 729.30		\$ -		\$ -
20.	Site Preparation	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00		\$ -		\$ -
21.	Crack Sealing	1	LS	\$ 7,490.00	\$ 7,490.00	\$ 7,140.00	\$ 7,140.00		\$ -		\$ -
22.	Slurry Seal, Type II	14,654	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 29,308.00	\$ 2.33	\$ 34,143.82		\$ -		\$ -
23.	Traffic Striping, Markings and Signage	1	LS	\$ 3,317.00	\$ 3,317.00	\$ 3,162.00	\$ 3,162.00		\$ -		\$ -
	Sub-total:				\$ 46,000.00		\$ 46,675.12		\$ -		\$ -
<b>Total Base Amount</b>					<b>\$ 1,280,120.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,363,000.00</b>		<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ -</b>

**REMARKS:**

Bid award is scheduled for approval from the City Council on April 4, 2022.